To the Director of the U.		02-02-2004		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08696.0001 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8			
Please record the attach	o. Fatent and	1000-				Recordation Ser	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pai Chu Kung			2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
			Name:	Name: Genic Biotech, Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) atta		Internal	Address:	·····		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street A	Street Address: 5f No. 10 Lane 4 Tunhwa N. Rd. 10			
Assignment	Merger	JAN 2 8 2004	City:	Taipei			
Security Agreement	Change	of Name, R TRADEMAT	State:	Taiwan	Zip Code:	R.O.C.	
Other: [Describe]				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: January 14, 2004				☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application numb the application:	per(s) or patent numb	er(s): If this document	is being filed to			he execution date	
A. Patent Application Number(s):			В.	. Patent Number(s):			
				U.S. Patent 5,8	37,257		
	Addition	al numbers attached?		No No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6.	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ol>			
Name:		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
				Enclosed ( account)	Please charge c	leficiency to depc	
				Authorized	to be charged	to deposit accour	
& DUI	NNER, L.L.P.	I, FARABOW, GARRE	TT				
	I Street, N.W.						
City: Washingt	ton, D.C.						
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Accourt	nt No.: <u>06-0916</u>	a teles a anti-tera	
9. Statement and sig	gnature.		<b>I</b>			<u></u>	
To the best of my knowled document.	ge and belief, the for					-	
		E. Min	mr. Rey.	No 52,070	January 28,		
Elizabeth A. Niemeyer			Signature Date Date Including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				
	I otal number of page	es including cover shee	t, attachments	and documents	s: 2		
004 NGETACHE 00000077 58	37257						
021	40.00 BP						
λ.	/						

REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0746

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 08696.0001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below identified inventor and patent owner (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), am a joint owner to the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5.837,257 titled "USE OF PLANT EXTRACTS FOR TREATMENT OF HIV, HCV AND HBV INFECTIONS" (hereinafter referred to as the '257 patent); and

WHEREAS, Genic Biotech, Co. Ltd., an institution of Taiwan, the Republic of China, whose post office address is 5f No. 10 Lane 4 Tunhwa N. Rd. 105 Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the >257 patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the >257 patent and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the assignment in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assianment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration. communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this patent in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all reissue patents, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this patent in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Pai Chu Kung FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Pai Chu Kung /11/2004 ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 01/28/2004**